GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3926
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.08.2015

BBMB

3926. SHRI HARISH MEENA:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria laid down for the appointment of Secretary, Bhakra Beas
Management Board (BBMB);

(b) whether there is any proposal to appoint Secretary, BBMB from Rajasthan;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a): There is no specific criteria laid down. However, a Civil Engineer of
the level of Superintending Engineer drawn from one of the partner States, is

conventionally appointed as Secretary of BBMB.

(b) & (c): Presently, there is no such proposal.
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